Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	-2002 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Nowsco	Name: Nowsco Well Service Ltd.	
BJ Services Canada Inc.	Internal Addres	s:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗹 No	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 5500 Northwest Central Drive		
☐ Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	<u></u>		
	City: Houston S	State: TX Zip Code: 77092	
Execution Date: July 31, 1996	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	4945775	FEB 1 2 2002	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes V)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Margaret A. Kirick	7. Total fee (37 CF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
Street Address: 5500 Northwest Central Drive	50-0956		
City: Houston State: TX Zip:77092	State: TX Zip:77092 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accordance)		
	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin 1. And the statement and signature.			

Name of Person Signing
00000233 500956 4945775
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Margaret A. Kirick, Reg. No. 35,571

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER



20703571

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

BJ SERVICES CANADA INC.

CHANGED ITS NAME TO NOWSCO WELL SERVICE LTD.

ON JULY 31, 1996.



Registrar of Corporations

PATENT REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0366

Ander Ander



Via Regular Mail

January 28, 2002

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment for Patents owned by Nowsco Well Service Ltd.

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed please find Assignment, Certificate of Amalgamation and Name Change documents relating to the above-referenced patents. Please date stamp the enclosed prepaid post card and return to sender.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Lora H. Swonke

Sr. Legal Assistant - IP

Enclosures

DECLARATION

The undersigned, Margaret B. Shannon, declares that she is Vice President and Secretary of BJ Services Company Canada, successor company to Nowsco Well Service Ltd., and is authorized to execute this declaration and that all documents attached hereto are to her knowledge true and accurate copies of the original document that said copies represent.

BJ Services Company Canada

Date: 1-22-02

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

By: Margaret B. Shannon

Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0368